AD581/40

10/343776 TITE Recurrence 0 4 FEB 2003

04-30-2003

|--|--|--|--|--|

SHEET

DOCKET: C 2298 PCT/US
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

102434821 its and Trademai attached original documents or copy thereof:	rks: Please record the			
Name of conveying party(ies):     Wolfgang ALBIEZ     William G. KOZAK     Thorsten LOUWEN	Name and address of receiving party (ies):     Name: Cognis Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG  Internal Address:			
Additional names(s) or con- Veying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security [] Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Henkelstrasse 67</u>			
Agreement Other	City: <u>Duesseldorf</u> State <u>GER</u> Zip <u>40589</u>			
Execution Date: <u>12/11/02; 01/14/03; 12/11/02</u>	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? [ ] Yes [ X ] No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 1343776  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 12/11/02; 01/14/03; 12/11/02				
A. Patent application No. (s)	B. Patent No (s).			
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No				
Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]			
Name: Cognis Corporation Internal Address: Patent Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> [ ] Enclosed			
Attention: <u>Aaron R. Ettelman</u> Street Address: <u>2500 Renaissance BlvdSuite 200</u>	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
City Gulph Mills State PA ZIP 19406	8. Deposit account number: 50-1177 (Order No. 03-0052)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
<ol> <li>Statement and signature:         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.     </li> </ol>				
Aaron R. Ettelman (Reg. No. 42,516) Name of Person Signing Significant Signifi	February 4, 2003  Date			
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 3 ]				
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)				

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013996 FRAME: 0565

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Wolfgang Albiez, William G. Kozak and Thorsten Louwen, citizens of Germany, with the exception of William G. Kozak, who is a citizen of the United States, and residents of Volmerswerther Strasse 37, 41468 Neuss, Germany; 129 Katherine Way, Hatfield, PA 19440; and Borbecker Strasse 204, 45355 Essen, Germany; respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvement in METHOD FOR OBTAINING OR RECOVERING STEROLS AND TOCOPHEROLS for which we have made application for United States Letters Patent, said application having been filed as PCT international application number PCT/EP01/08877 on August 1, 2001 designating the United States of America and various other countries; and

WHEREAS, Cognis Deutschland GmbH & Co. KG (Cognis) a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Henkelstrasse 67, 40589 Duesseldorf, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that we, the said Wolfgang Albiez, William G. Kozak and Thorsten Louwen for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cognis its successors and assigns, the entire

1

PATENT REEL: 013996 FRAME: 0566 right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereon in the United States and any other country or countries together with any division, divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof;

AND, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent which may issue upon said invention to said <u>Cognis</u> as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue thereupon.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand as of the following date(s).

Wolfgang Albiez

Date M. 12. 2002

William G. Kozak

Date Jan. 14, 2003

Total proof

Date M. 12.02